
2023 Georgetown University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-33   Conf: 9-15   Home: 8-7   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 3-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Kondo (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Campos (1), Forshey (1),
Kondo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Forshey (4), Miller (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-158), Forshey (49-
61), Parker (26-36), Plonka (18-20), Miller (16-17), Dunn (14-15), Wissmar (7-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Kondo, Cameron .331 48-48 139 36 46 6 0 13 37 91 .655 30 7 13 0 .469 1 2 8-11 64 2 5 .930
15 Forshey, Mae .316 49-49 158 25 50 12 1 5 26 79 .500 15 5 8 0 .389 2 0 0-0 266 21 3 .990
16 Dunn, Kayla .281 46-45 121 10 34 5 0 2 14 45 .372 21 0 29 1 .385 1 2 0-0 82 22 4 .963
12 Turner, Claire .272 47-46 92 17 25 2 1 2 14 35 .380 10 0 7 0 .340 1 4 16-19 91 3 2 .979
18 Zamora, Morgan .236 48-48 144 24 34 6 2 5 26 59 .410 19 2 19 1 .329 2 9 3-3 74 56 7 .949

8
Vasquez-Inzunza,
Lorena .219 49-45 137 10 30 11 0 1 16 44 .321 7 0 29 0 .253 2 1 0-0 80 42 6 .953

23 Lew, Brittany .214 39-23 70 10 15 6 0 1 5 24 .343 8 3 14 1 .321 0 1 0-0 21 0 3 .875
3 Lyman, Kacy .190 48-48 121 16 23 3 0 2 9 32 .264 8 2 9 0 .252 0 2 1-1 60 66 9 .933
24 Campos, Dayanara .139 42-33 72 10 10 2 0 1 3 15 .208 13 3 20 0 .292 1 1 1-1 100 25 7 .947
17 Scarangella, Sophia .308 41-6 52 3 16 6 0 2 13 28 .538 0 2 11 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Sciullo, Gianna .268 38-17 56 12 15 1 0 1 4 19 .339 3 0 7 0 .305 0 0 1-1 26 0 1 .963
14 Park, Gabby .233 22-17 43 5 10 2 0 0 5 12 .279 4 3 12 0 .340 0 2 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
19 Miller, Samantha .182 31-15 55 5 10 3 0 0 4 13 .236 7 0 9 0 .274 0 0 0-0 35 5 0 1.000

6
Alvarado Rojas,
Kiaris .143 27-3 14 8 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 2 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 25 0 2 .926

20 Nemarich, Gabby .143 33-2 7 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 2-4 3 0 0 1.000
13 Schiller, Abbey .056 19-1 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 1 0 7 0 .105 0 1 0-0 12 2 1 .933
11 Parker, Julia .000 34-20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 13 21 2 .944
5 Wissmar, Avery .000 6-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .247 49-49 1304 199 322 65 4 35 177 500 .383 150 30 201 3 .336 10 25 32-40 969 275 53 .959
Opponents .283 49-49 1313 251 371 58 7 42 233 569 .433 155 53 283 1 .377 14 25 65-80 1005 379 48 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Nemarich, Gabby 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Dunn, Kayla 4.71 5-3 20 5 1 1-0 1 72.2 82 42 38 34 69 16 1 5 .284 8 12 0 5 5
21 Plonka, Brooke 5.07 7-13 32 20 7 2-1 0 119.0 119 78 67 48 129 16 3 12 .252 7 21 1 6 7
11 Parker, Julia 6.83 4-14 33 20 5 0-1 1 116.0 142 110 88 65 79 22 3 20 .298 4 18 0 2 12
5 Wissmar, Avery 10.80 0-3 5 3 1 0-0 0 16.2 28 21 20 8 6 4 0 5 .373 1 2 0 1 1
Totals 5.91 16-33 91 49 14 4 2 324.1 371 251 213 155 283 58 7 42 .283 20 53 1 14 25
Opponents 4.54 33-16 86 49 19 3 4 335.0 322 199 169 150 201 65 4 35 .247 25 30 0 10 25



2023 Georgetown University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Miller, Samantha 40 35 5 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 1 0
14 Park, Gabby 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wissmar, Avery 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
20 Nemarich, Gabby 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Forshey, Mae 290 266 21 3 .990 0 49 12 .803 4 0
12 Turner, Claire 96 91 3 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dunn, Kayla 108 82 22 4 .963 1 14 1 .933 0 0
1 Sciullo, Gianna 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vasquez-Inzunza, Lorena 128 80 42 6 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Zamora, Morgan 137 74 56 7 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Campos, Dayanara 132 100 25 7 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Parker, Julia 36 13 21 2 .944 2 26 10 .722 0 0
3 Lyman, Kacy 135 60 66 9 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schiller, Abbey 15 12 2 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kondo, Cameron 71 64 2 5 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Alvarado Rojas, Kiaris 27 25 0 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lew, Brittany 24 21 0 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Plonka, Brooke 8 1 6 1 .875 0 18 2 .900 0 0
17 Scarangella, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1297 969 275 53 .959 9 130 28 .823 5 0
Opponents 1432 1005 379 48 .966 20 64 16 .800 13 0


